
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:320
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009
BHARAT JODO PROJECT IN MP
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the construction work of National Highways under the Bharat Jodo Project in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the time by which this project is likely to be completed; and

(c) the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRNSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) There is no programme at present named as "Bharat Jodo Project" in the State of Madhya Pradesh.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

